

414 Main Street, P.O. Box 1130 Clayton, DE 19938-1130 Phone: (302) 653-8419 Fax: (302) 653-2017 www.clayton.delaware.gov

# **Town of Clayton Public Notice**

# Acceptance and Opening of Sealed Bids for a Remington 50 gun safe

**Notice is hereby given** that the Town of Clayton will be accepting **sealed bids** for the sale of the item listed above. The safe is 60 ½ inches tall, 30 inches wide, 24 inches deep and weighs approximately 1000 pounds. **The minimum bid for this item is \$300.00**.

#### **Details of the Auction:**

- Bid Acceptance Date and Time: Opens February 3, 2025 at 8am
- Location: Please submit all bids in a sealed envelope to the following:
  - Town of Clayton, 414 Main Street, Clayton, DE 19938 attn: Paul Johnson Sr, Town Manager
  - $\circ$   $\;$  Include your name, address, phone number and the amount of your bid
- **Deadline for Submission**: All sealed bids must be received by Monday, February 17, 2025 at 4:30pm.

## **Terms and Conditions:**

- All items are sold **as-is**, without any warranties or guarantees.
- The Town of Clayton reserves the right to reject any or all bids.
- Successful bidders will be required to pay in full and remove the items within 7 days from the date of notification.
- All sales are final with no returns.

## **Public Opening:**

• The sealed bids will be opened publicly at Town Hall on Tuesday, February 18, 2025 at 08:30am. All interested parties are invited to attend. For further information or to view the item, please contact the Clayton Police Department at 302-653-8186.













Mail - Sue Muncey - Outlook

